Notice is hereby given that on Thursday the 27th day of June 2024,
at 1.30 p.m. shall take place before the Master’s Court, Supreme
Court (New Supreme Court Building) situate at Cr Desroches and
Edith Cavell Streets, Port Louis, the Sale by Levy of « Une portion
de terrain de la contenance de CINQ CENT CINQUANTE QUATRE
METRES CARRES (554 m2), étant le lot No. 19 située au quartier
des Plaines Wilhems , lieudit Curepipe et bornée d’après un procès
verbal de rapport avec plan figuratif y joint, dressé par Monsieur
Sheik Muhamad Iqbal Roojee, arpenteur juré le 23/11/2001, enre-
gistré au Reg:

[...]

The property is situated along Brown Sequard Street at its corner
with Impasse J Froppier at about FOUR HUNDRED METRES
(400m) west southwest of its junction with the Royal Road at
Curepipe almost opposite the premises of KFC. Site description:
The subject site has an area of FIVE HUNDRED AND FIFTY
FOUR SQUARE METRES (554 M2) as described in the title deed
registered and transcribed at Volume TV 6462/3 and a
Memorandum of Survey drawn by Mr S M Iqbal Roojee, Sworn
Land Surveyor on 23/11/2001 registered at Reg LS 43 No 6535.
The site has a regular shape and an even topography with an

[...]

Notice is hereby given that on Thursday the 27th day of

June, 2024 at 1.30 p.m. shall take place before the Master’s Court,
(Courtroom No. 23), 2nd Floor, New Supreme Court Building, Cr
Edith Cavell & Desroches St, Port Louis, the Sale by levy of: “Une
portion de terrain de la contenance de DEUX CENT SOIXANTE ET
ONZE METRES CARRES (271 M2) (étant le Lot No.7), située au
quartier des Plaines Wilhems, lieu dit Trianon (Quatre Bornes),
mais en réalité à Jacarandas Avenue, Quatre Bornes, et bornée
d’après le partage en nature ci-après relaté comme suit: D’un coté,
par Jacarandas Avenue, une réserve d’un mètre cinquante cen-

[...]

Court, New Supreme Court Building, situate at Cr Edith Cavell &
Desroches Street, Port-Louis, the Sale by levy of : « (A)
Immoveable property belonging to Mr Rajkumar RAMDASS
and his lawful wife Mrs Leena RAMDASS (born JHUGROO)
Une portion de terrain de la contenance de DEUX CENT QUATRE
VINGT DIX HUIT METRES CARRES (298 M²) (Lot No. 53), située
au quartier de Grand Port lieudit Ville Noire Mahebourg et bornée,
d’après une description avec plan figuratif dressee par Monsieur
Krishna Dwarka arpenteur jure le 24/07/2006 enregistree au Reg
LS59/1948 comme suit :- (PIN NUMBER :

[...]

described immoveable property presently charged from Mr and Mrs
Sookdea DABY (wife born Sahodree NOBIN). (B) Immoveable
property belonging to Miss Urvashi RAMDASS (a) La
Surelevation d’une maison erigee sur une portion de terrain de la
contenance de DEUX CENT QUATRE VINGT DIX HUIT METRES
CARRES (298 M²) (Lot No. 53), située au quartier de Grand Port
lieudit Ville Noire Mahebourg et bornée, d’après une description
avec plan figuratif dressee par Monsieur Krishna Dwarka arpenteur
jure le 24/07/2006 enregistrée au Reg LS59/1948 comme suit :-
(PIN NUMBER :